losses sustained by informal seizures and con¬ 
demnation of Slavers j* - - 110,882 8 6 

Total amount paid to Portugal £1,059,786 10 8 
Paid to Spain, in pursuance of the Treaty of May, 

1820. - - - - 400,000 

Total payments to Portugal and Spain £1,459,786 10 8 

One million, four hundred and fifty nine thousand, seven hundred 
and eighty six pounds, ten shillings and eightpence !! paid to the 
governments of Spain and Portugal:—for what? the preceding pages 
contain the answer. 

* The actual sum remitted was £601,771. 9s. Id. 3 per cent, stock, 
t The captors of these vessels were ordered by government to pay their pro¬